
PUBLIC NOTICE
The City of Robert Lee is

accepting sealed bids for the
sale of a Bushog Zero Turn
M o w e r ,  M o d e l 2 5 6 1
Purchased new in 2004.
M i n i m u m  o f f e r  t o  b e
considered is $500.   Item is
“as is – no warranty”.

For details contact City
Hall at 453-2831.

Offers must be in a sealed
envelope submitted to the
attention of Kay Torres, City
Secretary at 6 E. 7th Street,
P.O. Box 26, Robert Lee,
Texas, 76945, no later than
4:00 p.m. on November 11,
2013.

Bids will be opened at 7:00
p.m. on November 11, 2013.
The City reserves the right to
reject any and/or all bids,
and to award the bid most
advantageous to the City.

16-2tc
PUBLIC NOTICE

Depar tmen t  o f  Pub l i c
Safety will be at the Coke
County Courthouse to take
pictures and issue Voter ID’s.
This is only for people who
do not have a Photo ID.  The
new law says you must have
a photo ID in order to be able
to vote.  DPS will be at the
Courthouse on October 21st,
23rd, 28th, November 4th
and 6th.

15-3tc
NOTICE TO ALL

PERSONS HAVING
CLAIMS AGAINST THE

ESTATE OF JOHN E.
HARBER, DECEASED

Notice is hereby given that
original Letters Testamentary
for the Estate of JOHN E.
HARBER were issued on
October 25, 2013, in Cause
No. PR1301793 pending in
the County Court of Coke
County, Texas to:

TOMMY WAYNE
PRICHARD

The residence of  such
Executrix is Coke County,
Texas. The mailing address
for the Executrix is:

TOMMY WAYNE
PRICHARD

C/O NANCY FIREBAUGH
ARTHUR

Attorney-at-Law
P.O. Box 970
Robert Lee, Texas 76945
325/453-2567
FAX: 325/453-2577
All persons having claims

against this Estate which is
currently being administered
are required to present them
within the time and in the
manner prescribed by law.

DATED October 25, 2013.
NANCY FIREBAUGH

ARTHUR
Attorney for the Estate

17-1tc

NOTICE OF HEARING
Robert Lee ISD will hold a

public hearing on Thursday,
November 21, 2013 at 5:00
p.m. in Conference Room
119 of the school.  The pur-
pose of the meeting is to dis-

tribute an annual financial
management report in accor-
dance with state law.  The
hearing will be held in con-
junction with the regularly
schedule Board Meeting.

17-2tc
NOTICE OF

CONSOLIDATED
PRECINCTS

On election day, precincts 1
and 3 will be consolidated for
the Amendment Election and
w i l l  b e  h e l d  a t  t h e
Courthouse.  Precincts 2 and
4 will also be consolidated
and will be held at the Bronte
Senior Citizens Building on
election day.  If you have any
questions, please feel free to
call the clerk’s office at (325)
453-2631.

17-1tc
…  C o d e R e d  S y s t e m

(Continued from page 3)
Coordinator, cautioned that
such systems are only as
good as the telephone number
database supporting them. “If
your phone number is not in
the database, you will not be
called.” One of the reasons
the CodeRED system was
selected is it gives individu-
als and businesses the ability
to add their own phone num-
bers directly into the system’s
database, this is an extremely
important feature.

“No one should automati-
cally assume his or her phone
number is included,” All indi-
viduals and businesses to log
onto the Coke County web-
site, www.co.coke.tx.us and
follow the link to the “Co-

d e R E D  C o m m u n i t y
Not i f ica t ion  Enro l lment”
page. Those without Internet
access may call  325-453-
2641 and speak with the
Coke County Judge’s office
to supply their information
over the phone. Required
information includes first and
last  name, street  address
(physical address, no P.O.
boxes), city, state, zip code,
and primary phone number,
additional phone numbers can
be entered as well.

All businesses should regis-
ter, as well as all individuals
who have unlisted phone
numbers, who have changed
the i r  phone  number  o r
address within the past year,
and those who use a cellular
phone or VoIP phone as their
primary number.

CodeRED a l lows  geo-
graphically based delivery,
which means street addresses
are required to ensure emer-
gency notification calls are
received by the proper indi-
viduals in a given situation.
The system works for cell
phones too, but we need to
have an associated street
address to provide relevant
messages.

CodeRED gives those who
want to be included an easy
and secure method for input-
ting information. The data
collected will only be used
for emergency notification
purposes.”  Questions should
be directed to the Coke
County Judge’s  Office at
325-453-2641.

The bi -annual  book sa le
at the Coke County Library
will  be this weekend.

Friday,  November  1 ,  the
doors  wil l  be open from 8
am to 12 noon for the sale.
Saturday,  November 2,  the
doors  wi l l  open  a t  9  am
and stay open until  there is
no one on the street.

T h e r e  a r e  s o m e  r e a l l y
n i c e  b o o k s  b y  p o p u l a r
a u t h o r s  -  C h r i s t m a s  i s
coming  and  those  books
w i l l  m a k e  g o o d  g i f t s .
Also,  there are  paper  back
b o o k s  i n  r e a l l y  g o o d
shape, too.

Paperback books  are  ten
cents .   Hardback books in
good  shape  wi l l  be  f i f ty
cents,  other hardbacks wil l
be twenty-five cents.

T h e r e  a r e  s p i r i t u a l ,
crafts ,  cooking (for diabet-
ics  as  wel l) ,  how-to,  com-
puter,  wes te rns ,  romance ,
de t ec t ive ,  and  ch i ld ren ’s
and more  books  avai lab le
at the sale.

The  funds  ra i sed  a t  the
book sales are used for the
summer reading programs.

T h e  s a l e  b e g i n s  t h i s

Friday (November 1)  f rom
8-12;  and Saturday (Nove-
mber  2)  f rom 9 am.   Cal l
453-2495 for information.

…  H o r n s  v s
C h r i s t o v a l

(Continued from page 6)
yard run to  take  the  lead.
A p e n a l t y  o n  t h e  e x t r a
point  by Christoval  moved
the  bal l  to  the  1  1/2  yard
l ine where Joshua Puentez
scored over the left  side of
the l ine for  a  2 point  con-
vers ion to  g ive  the  Horns
the lead 15-12.

The  4 th  quar t e r  s t a r t ed
with  the  Horns  backed up
ins ide  the i r  own  20  and
f a c i n g  4 t h  d o w n ,  t h e
C o u g a r s  b l o c k e d  t h e
B r o n t e  p u n t  a n d  g o t  a
safety.   The lead was cut to
15-14  and  the  momentum
s w u n g  b a c k  i n t o
Christoval’s  favor.   They
held Bronte to a  3 and out
and then scored quickly to
t a k e  t h e  l e a d  2 2 - 1 5 .
Bronte  was  ab le  to  move
t h e  b a l l  a w a y  f r o m  t h e
goal  l ine  but  the  Cougars
recovered a Longhorn fum-
ble and then hi t  a  big pass
play to put the game out of
r e a c h  a n d  e a r n  a  h a r d
fought victory.

I  thought the kids played
rea l ly  hard .   Our  defense
was outstanding in forcing
Chr i s t ova l  i n to  a  l o t  o f
t h i r d  a n d  f o u r t h  d o w n s .
Our  offense was inconsis-
tent  but  did a bet ter  job in
the third quarter.

The Observer/Enterprise  Friday,  November 1, 2013  Page  11

NOTICES
...More Classifieds

Visit us
online at

ObserverEnterprise.com

Check Out
Coke

County
Library

2012 Ford Flex Limited $27,995

2013 Ford Escape SE $23,997

2013 Ford Focus SE $18,695

2009 Lincoln MKS All Wheel Drive $21,995

2011 Ford F-150 Super Cab XLT $22,495

2013 Ford Fusion $22,995

2011 Ford Mustang Coupe $19,995

2008 Lincoln Town Car Signature $16,995

2013 Taurus Limited $23,995

2009 Ford Edge SEL $16,995

2012 Hyundai Veloster $15,495

2011 Ford F-250 Regular Cab 4x4 $26,995

2006 Ford F-250 Regular Cab 4x4 $  9,995

453-4561
Billy Wayne Roe

Ask For:

IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.IVEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.
Ingot Silver with Gray Leather • Moonroof!

#7150

White Suede w/Black Leather
#7133

Tuxedo Black w/ Black Leather • Navigation • Double Moon Roof
#6557A

White w/Gray Cloth • Chrome Package • 28K Miles!
#6593A

#P147B

Ingot Silver w/ Graphite Cloth Interior

Ingot Silver with Gray Interior
#7149

Randy Flanagan • Jim Herring
#5178

Grabber Blue w/Charcoal Interior

Adobe w/Tan Leather • 52K Miles • Really Nice!

#6515A

Silver w/Black Leather • Super Sporty • 21K Miles!

Red w/Charcoal Interior • Super Sporty!
#6549A

Ruby Red Metallic w/ Tan Leather
#6585A

Oxford White w/Tan Interior •6.7 Powerstroke
#6610A

Oxford White • XLT • Powerstroke
#6601B

NOW OPEN
TONY’S WRENCH LLC

Tony Smith
Automotive Repair

201 West 10th • Robert Lee

325/453-2640
Offering over 40 years highly trained experience at
discounted prices.  Using the latest in diagnostic
equipment in a clean, professional, well equipped

shop and comfortable waiting area.

DAILY LUNCH & DINNER SPECIALS
Hours:

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday 11 am to 8 pm
Sunday 11 am to 4 pmFriday 11 am to 9 pm


